
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

323

180

503

-13%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$158,492,249

$18,354,821

$176,847,070

+57%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 473

38

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 176,847 503112,786 579176,847 503112,786 57957% 57% -13% -13%

Residential

Non-Residential

16,196 99,158 20,015 28,675 12,803 176,847Total

15% 211% -32% 24% -11% 57%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  January 2023

Single 23,081 5737,370 11423,081 5737,370 114-38% -38% -50% -50%

Semi 2,092 69,460 482,092 69,460 48-78% -78% -88% -88%

Row 16,325 418,194 2616,325 418,194 2699% 99% 58% 58%

Apartment 109,674 730,793 4109,674 730,793 4256% 256% 75% 75%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 7,320 2126,455 2017,320 2126,455 20113% 13% 5% 5%

Total, Residential 158,492 32392,272 393158,492 32392,272 39372% 72% -18% -18%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 14,605 17518,713 18014,605 17518,713 180-22% -22% -3% -3%

Commercial 1,000 10 11,000 10 10% 0% 0% 0%

Industrial 480 21,800 2480 21,800 2-73% -73% 0% 0%

Office 0 00 20 00 20% 0% -100% -100%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 2,270 20 12,270 20 10% 0% 100% 100%

Total, Non-Residential 18,355 18020,513 18618,355 18020,513 186-11% -11% -3% -3%

Single 3,545 11,412 1,295 3,053 3,775 23,081

Semi 0 1,292 0 800 0 2,092

Row 0 0 4,000 8,925 3,400 16,325

Apartment 5,050 80,642 12,000 11,982 0 109,674

Alterations/Additions/Demos 2,162 2,163 707 802 1,487 7,320

10,757 95,510 18,002 25,562 8,661 158,492Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 4,960 3,649 1,013 3,112 1,872 14,605

Commercial 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000

Industrial 480 0 0 0 0 480

Office 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 0 0

Institutional 0 0 0 0 2,270 2,270

5,440 3,649 2,013 3,112 4,142 18,355Total, Non-Residential

14,122 31,883 29,222 23,193 14,366Total, 2022 112,786



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL

3    Planning, Property and Development Department Building Permits Summary  |  January 2023

City Centre 16,196 9814,122 10516,196 9814,122 10515% 15% -7% -7%

Assiniboia 99,158 13631,883 14199,158 13631,883 141211% 211% -4% -4%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 20,015 7429,222 13020,015 7429,222 130-32% -32% -43% -43%

East Kildonan-Transcona 28,675 10823,193 11328,675 10823,193 11324% 24% -4% -4%

Riel 12,803 8714,366 9012,803 8714,366 90-11% -11% -3% -3%

176,847 503112,786 579176,847 503112,786 57957% 57% -13% -13%Total

5 0 0City Centre 37 8%32

24 4 0Assiniboia 204 43%176

5 0 16Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 91 19%70

10 2 33East Kildonan-Transcona 121 26%76

12 0 8Riel 20 4%0

56 6 57 354Total 473 100%

12% 1% 12% 75%% of Total 100%

7

100

64

90

27

288

5 0 0 37 8%32

24 4 0 204 43%176

5 0 16 91 19%70

10 2 33 121 26%76

12 0 8 20 4%0

56 6 57 354 473 100%

12% 1% 12% 75% 100%

7

100

64

90

27

288

429%

104%

42%

34%

-26%

64%

429%

104%

42%

34%

-26%

64%

113 48 23 104Total, 2022 288

-50%Change -88% 148% 240% 64%

113 48 23 104 288

-50% -88% 148% 240% 64%

16 0 22 0Total 38

42%% of Total 0% 58% 0% 100%

12 0 0 14Total, 2022 26

33%Change 0% 0% -100% 46%

16 0 22 0 38

42% 0% 58% 0% 100%

12 0 0 14 26

33% 0% 0% -100% 46%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

71 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 787,000Windflower RD
424 Construct New Personal Care Facility 920,000River RD
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
900 Construct New Row Housing 1,125,000Pandora AVE
430 Construct New Personal Care Facility 1,350,000River RD
710 Alter Exterior Office 750,000Assiniboine Park DR

95 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 576,000Mulberry Creek DR
111 Construct New Row Housing 600,000Youville ST

1555  Interior Alteration Medical Office 947,000Regent AVE
1035  Interior Alteration Supermarket 1,200,000Gateway RD

14  Interior Alteration Office 580,145Fultz BLVD
306 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 720,000Glenbush ST

1585 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 1,300,000Kenaston BLVD
420 Construct New Apartments 11,982,000Chrislind ST

43 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 740,915Karschuk BAY
1225  Interior Alteration Retail Store 925,000St Mary's RD

100 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 649,064Osborne ST
345 Partial Demolition Office 900,000Graham AVE
619 Construct New Restaurants 1,000,000Sheppard ST
719 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 628,000Bridge Lake DR

6 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Siddiqui RIDGE
67 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Creemans CRES

277 Construct New Row Housing 1,200,000McKay AVE
1226 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,000,000Wellington CRES
1714 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,500,000Loudoun RD

194 Construct New Apartments 1,000,000Spence ST
98 Construct New Row Housing 1,100,000Des Meurons ST

162 Construct New Apartments 4,050,000Scott ST
303 Construct Addition SFD 550,000Victoria CRES

32 Construct New Row Housing 2,000,000Lynx ST
155 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 500,000Wellington CRES

1800 Construct New Apartments 12,000,000Leila AVE
1500 Construct New Apartments 40,321,155Bison DR
1510 Construct New Apartments 40,321,155Bison DR
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